

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1304 OF 1986

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi) Co-Operative
Housing Society Ltd.

...Plaintiffs

vs.

Gowani Builders Pvt.Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr.Merchant i/b N.Harmasji & Co. for the Plaintiffs
Mr.Anand Shah for the Defendant No.27
Ms Priyanka Devgad for Defendant No.17.
Mr.Mirase for Defendant No.14.
Mr.S.Joshi i/b P.K.Shroff & Co. for defendant No.1.

CORAM: A.S.OKA, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 29, 2007

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs tenders the draft issues between the plaintiffs and the defendant nos.1,2,14,17 and 27. The learned counsel for the Defendant no.1 seeks time.
2. The draft issues are marked as 'X' for identification. The draft issues shall be treated as settled issues.
3. The Affidavit of documents shall be filed on or before 27th November 2007. Discovery and inspection shall be completed on or before 13th December 2007. The suit shall be set down for recording of evidence on 18th December 2007. A copy of Affidavit in lieu of evidence of the witness of the plaintiffs shall be supplied to the concerned Advocates representing the Defendant one week in advance.

JUDGE