

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi) Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ...Plaintiff.

Vs.

M/s. Gowani Builders (Pvt.) Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants.

Mr. Dipen Merchant, Sr. Counsel i/by M/s. N. Hormasji & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr.D.V. Deokar with Bharti Bhagwat i/by Mr.P.K. Shroff for Defendant No.1.

CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATED :- 17th December, 2009.

P.C.-

1 Not on board. Mentioned. In view of urgency, taken on board.

2 By consent, time is extended till 11/03/2010. Defendant No.1 to file affidavit of documents as already directed on or before 07/01/2010.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)