

3. The cross-examination of the 1st Defendant's witnesses is complete. The 2nd Defendant is a partnership firm. It seeks to lead evidence. The 2nd Defendant will file by 6th April 2018

- (i) the Evidence Affidavit of its first witness,
- (ii) a list of witnesses,
- (iii) an Affidavit of Documents and
- (iv) a compilation of documents properly indexed and paginated,

4. If the 2nd Defendant has not complied with these directions by that date, it will be deemed to have closed its case and to have forfeited its rights to lead evidence. There will be no further extension of time given that this suit is of 1986, pending for over three decades already.

5. On compliance by the 2nd Defendant, discovery and inspection is to be completed by 13th April 2018. All inspection will be given at the offices of the Advocate for the 2nd Defendant.

6. The matter will be listed on 17th April 2018 on the regular board for marking the 2nd Defendant's documents and further directions.

7. There is a pending Notice of Motion No. 736 of 2017. The filings in that Motion are complete. List the Motion for hearing and final disposal on 17th April 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)