

USJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi) Co-op. Housing
Society Ltd.

.. Plaintiffs

v/s.

M/s. Gowani Builders (Pvt.) Ltd. & Ors.

.. Defendants

.....

Mr. Dilip Rai i/by Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for the plaintiffs
Mr. D.V. Deokar i/by P.K. Shroff & Co. for defendant no.1

.....

**CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.
DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2010**

P.C. :

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

1. Learned Counsel both sides prayed for extension of time to record evidence before the Commissioner. At their request, time to record evidence before the Commissioner is extended upto 31st December, 2010.

(R.Y.GANOO, J.)