

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1304 OF 1986

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi) Co-op. Hsg.
Society Ltd.Plaintiff
Versus
M/s. Gowani Builders (Pvt.) Ltd. & Ors.Defendants

None for Plaintiff.

Mr. D.V.Deokar i/by Mr. P.K.Shroff, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Rohan P. Surve i/by Mr. Madhav Jamdar, for

Mr. M.A.Kamdar i/by M/s. Kamdar and Co., for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Sahil Saiyed i/by M/s. Wadia Ghandy and Co, for Defendant No.27

CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 10th JANUARY 2014

P.C. :

1. The Defendants to file their Affidavit of Evidence, Affidavit of Documents and Compilation of Documents, if any, within two weeks from today. Stand over to 24-01-2014 for 'Marking of Documents'.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)