

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.1304 OF 1986**

Tirupati Mahalaxmi Co-op. Hsg.
Society Ltd.Plaintiff
versus
M/s. Gowani Builders Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.Defendants

Mr. Akash Rebello i/by M/s. Miskita and Co., for Plaintiff.
Mr. Chetan Kapadia with Mr. Deokar, Ms. Rishita Gandhi, Ms. Debashree
Mandpe i/by M/s. Parimal K. Shroff and Co. for Defendant No.1.
Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir i/by M/s. Kanga and Co., for Defendant No.2.
Ms. Shreema Doshi i/by M/s. Wadia Ghandy and Co., for Defendant No.27.

**CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.
DATE: 21st FEBRUARY 2014**

PC. :

1. The documents at Serial Nos.1, 2 and 5 are by consent, marked as Exhibits D-1, D-2 and D-3 respectively.
2. Having regard to the deposition of the first Defendant's witness in para No.9 of his Affidavit in lieu of his Examination-in-Chief, the document at Serial No.4 is marked Exhibit D-4.
3. The learned Commissioner shall record cross-examination of the witness of Defendant No.1 and submit his report to this Court on or before 07-03-2014. Stand over to 07-03-2014.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)