

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986****with****SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO. 622 OF 1995****IN****NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1183 OF 1995****WITH****JUDGE'S ORDER NO. 432 OF 2009****WITH****NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 736 OF 2014**

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi) Co-op.Housing Society Ltd.

...Plaintiff

vs.

Govani Builders (Pvt.) Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Ms.Veena Kamble i/b. M/s.M.P. Mishita & Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr.D.V. Deokar i/b. Mr.P.K. Shroff for Defendant No.1.

Mr.Mahek Kamdar i/b. M/s.Kanga & Co. for Defendant No.2.

Mr.Sahil Sayed i/b. M/s.Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Defendant No.27.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**12 JANUARY 2015****P.C. :**

It appears that terms of settlement have been exchanged between the parties. Learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 states that his client shall forward the amended draft Consent Terms to all the parties concerned. The parties shall endeavour to finalize the Consent Terms within a period of four weeks.

Place this matter for settlement on 9 February 2015.

(S.C. Gupta, J.)