

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

upa

SUIT NO.1304 OF 1986

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi) Co-op.

Hsg. Society

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

M/s.Gowani Builders (Pvt.) Ltd. & Ors.

.. Defendants

....

Ms.Veena Kamble i/b. M/s. M.T.Miskita & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.D.V. Devkar i/b. Parimal Shroff, Advocate for Defendant No.1.

Mr.Mahek Kamdar i/b. M/s.Kanga & Co., Advocate for Defendant No.2.

Ms.Shreema Doshi i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for Defendant No.27.

....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 9, 2015.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for defendant no.1 seeks further time. As a last chance, time is granted upto 9th March, 2015. The parties may finalize the Consent Terms by the next date. No further time will be granted.

2

Stand over to 9th March, 2015.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)