

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1304 OF 1986

Tirupati (mahalaxmi Co-op hsg. soc. ltd. ....Petitioner

V/S

M/s Gowani Builders (pvt) ltd. ....Respondent

Mr. Akash Rebello a/w Mr. Keegan Almeida i/b M. T. Miskita  
and Co. for Plaintiff;

Mr. D. V. Deokar a/w Mr. Pinakin Modi i/b M/s. Parimal K.  
Shroff and Co. for Defendant No. 1;

Mr. Mahek Kamdar a/w Mr. Rishabh Ranka i/b M/s. Kanga and  
Co. for Defendant No. 2;

Mr. Pradeep Bakhru i/b M/s. Wadia Ghandy and Co. for  
Defendant No. 27.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 23rd August, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 24 August 2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**