

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi) Cooperative Housing Society Ltd ...Plaintiff
Versus
Gowani Builders (Private) Ltd & Ors ...Defendants

Mr Akash Rebello, *with Mr Keegan Almeida & Ms Azraa Millwalla, i/b MT Miskita & Company, for the Plaintiff.*
Mr DV Deokar, *with Mr P Modi & Mr D Parikh, i/b Parimal K Shroff & Company, for Defendant No.1.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 11th January 2019

PC:-

1. The evidence of the 2nd Defendant is closed, the cross-examination having been completed. Defendants Nos. 14 and 17 have filed Written Statements but have not participated in the trial. Their evidence is closed. They are not even before the Court today.
2. The trial is complete. The suit is ready for hearing and final disposal.
3. Parties and Advocates will coordinate with the Registry of this Court to re-arrange the record in a proper fashion with running

pagination and an index. Preferably a separate compilation, corresponding to that of the Advocates, and on white paper should be prepared for use by the court. If the compilation is in multiple volumes, there should be running paging for the entire record. The volumes are to be serially labelled, *Vol. 1 of XX*, *Vol. 2 of XX*, etc. No volume is to be marked as “Part III-A”, “Part III-B” etc.

4. All documents marked in evidence or marked for identification must, in the recompiled record, show the appropriate marking. This marking is to be shown on the document itself as also in the running index.

5. Once the record is arranged, it is to be digitized. Soft copies are to be made available to the Advocates of both sides on request and without charge.

6. List the matter on 13th February 2019 for hearing and final disposal.

7. In the meantime liberty to the parties, if necessary.

(G. S. PATEL, J)