

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi Cooperative Housing Society Ltd)	...Plaintiff
<i>Versus</i>	
Gowani Builders (Pvt) Ltd	...Defendant

Mr Keegan Almeida, *with Ms Arzaa Millwalla, i/b MT Miskita & Co, for the Plaintiff.*

Mr Pinkin Modi, *i/b Parimal K Shroff, for Defendant No.1.*

Mr Firdosh Pooniwalla, *with Mr Ravi Gandhi, Mr MA Kamdar and Mr Rishabh Ranka, i/b Kanga and Company, for Defendant No.2.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 5th April 2019

PC:-

1. It is not possible to commence and complete final hearing of this suit before the summer vacation. The recompiled record runs to 13 volumes.

2. List the suit for directions for fixing the schedule for final hearing on 4th June 2019.

(G. S. PATEL, J)