

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi) Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Gowani Builders (Private) Ltd. & Ors.	.. Plaintiff .. Defendants
---	---

**ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986**

Siddharth Construction Company	.. Applicant/ (Oig. Defendant No.2)
--------------------------------	--

In the matter between :

Tirupati (Mahalaxmi) Cooperative Housing Society Limited Vs. M/s. Gowani Builders (Pvt.) Ltd. & Ors.	.. Plaintiff .. Defendants
--	---

Mr.Akash Rebello, Mr. Ali Antuley, a/w Tinaz Kapadia, i/b. M.T. Miskita & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr. D.V. Deokar, a/w Mr. Pinakin Modi, Mr. D. Parekh i/b. Parimal K. Shroff, for D.No.1.

Mr.Firdosh Pooniwala AND Mr.Phiroz Bharucha a/w. Mr. M.A Kamdar and Ms.Rashmin Jain, Mr.Rishabh Ranka i/b. Kanga & Co., for R.No.2 in S/1304/1986 and for applicant in IA/1/2020.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY 2020

P.C.

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the plaintiff has filed an affidavit in reply to the interim application filed by defendant No.2. The learned counsel for defendant No.2 seeks time to consider the reply and file affidavit in rejoinder, if any.
3. Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder, if any.
4. By consent of the parties, list the matter on 26th March 2020.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]