

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986

TIRUPATI (MAHALAXMI CO-OP HSG.SOC. LTD.))...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. GOWANI BUILDERS (PVT.) LTD. AND ORS.)...DEFENDANTS

WITH

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO. 622 OF 1995

IN

SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986

WITH

JUDGE'S ORDER NO. 432 OF 2009

IN

SUIT NO. 1304 OF 1986

Mr.Aakash Rebello a/w. Mr.Umair Merchant i/by M/s.M.T.Miskita &
Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.D.Parikh i/by Parimal K. Shroff & Co., Advocate for the Defendant
no.1.

Mr.R.A.Jain i/by Kanga & Co., Advocate for the Defendant no.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, the learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff as well as the two contesting Defendants submit that the Suit is ripe for final hearing and be listed under the caption "for directions" so that dates can be fixed.

2. At their joint request, list under the caption “for directions” on **8th July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)